

IA1/25 Ct Cases38/25
NCB VS KUNAL PANDEY

30.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. R. Sahil, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Vide the present application, the NCB is seeking passing of appropriate orders regarding deposition of remnant samples with CFSL Hyderabad.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused. Since, the Ld. Counsel for the accused was present in Court, he accepts notice.

Copy of the application is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Re-list for filing of reply and consideration of the present application on **18.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.10.2025