

IA No. 1/25 CT Case 38/25
NCB Vs. Kunal Pandey

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Ms. Stuti Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for
accused.

Reply to the present application is filed by the
accused. Copy is supplied to NCB.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for NCB that
the main Ld. SPP is not available today and a request for short
date is being made to address the arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Re-list for **20.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.12.2025