

Ct. Cases 38/2025

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.KUNAL PANDEY

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for the accused.

Accused is absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.01.2026

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for the accused.

Accused is absent.

As per the records, accused Kunal Pandey was granted bail in the present case on 31.10.2025. On the LDOH, before the Ld. Link ASJ, he was produced from JC, since at that time, he was still in custody.

The cognizance in the present matter is yet to be taken and therefore, no coercive steps are taken against the accused to secure his presence.

-2-

Issue summons to the accused to remain present on the NDOH i.e. 20.01.2026, the date on which the application moved by the NCB seeking sending the corresponding samples for re-testing, since the previous CRCL report had turned out negative for the contraband.

Re-list on **20.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.01.2026