

**SC21/2026**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. KUNAL PANDEY**

**16.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ratnesh  
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused (on bail) is present along-with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. R. Sahil.

Written arguments on charge filed by the accused.  
Copy supplied to the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the NCB, who seeks  
time to respond.

In view of request, matter be listed for arguments on  
**16.03.2026.**

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**16.02.2026/P**