

**SC21/2026**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.KUNAL PANDEY**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ratnesh  
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. R. Sahil.

IO/Inspector Narender Khari in person.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Matter be listed for consideration on the same on

**25.03.2026.**

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**16.03.2026/p**