

SC 21/2026
NCB Vs. KUNAL PANDEY

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ratnesh
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

It is 05.00 pm. Due to heavy cause list and more
than 29 misc. applications, orders could not be dictated today on
charge.

Matter be listed for orders on charge on **30.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.03.2026/r