

**SC21/2026**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.KUNAL PANDEY**

**30.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB and Sh. Rahul  
Gupta, Ld. Counsel.  
Accused in person.

Vide my separate order of even date, the accused Kunal Pandey is discharged of offences under Sections 8, 21 and 22 of the NDPS Act in the present case. His bail bonds are cancelled and surety stands discharged. Accused is directed to furnish his bail bonds u/s 481 BNSS, 2023 (erstwhile 437-A CrPC, 1973) in the sum of Rs 50,000/- with one surety of like amount within one week from today.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**30.03.2026/p**